Facebook Page Disclosure Statement

The Eagle Mountain City Facebook page is a limited public forum, so your comments and submissions (collectively referred to herein as comments) must be kept family friendly and clean. All comments must comply with the following guidelines and the terms and conditions of the Eagle Mountain Social Media Users Agreement. If the comments do not comply, the comment or portions thereof may be removed by the City without notice.

- We do not allow violently graphic or obscene, sexually explicit, or racially derogatory comments; nor do we allow comments that are abusive, hateful, or intended to defame anyone or any organization.
- We do not allow commercial solicitation or advertisements. This includes promotion or endorsements of any financial, commercial, or nongovernmental agency.
- We do not allow attempts to defame or defraud any financial, commercial, public or nongovernmental agency.
- We do not allow comments that suggest or encourage illegal activity.
- Participation in Facebook is at your own risk. Please take personal responsibility for your comments, your user name, and protecting your identity.
- All comments may be treated as public documents and are subject to retention and disclosure pursuant to applicable public disclosure laws. Access to comments and documents not retained by Eagle Mountain will expire under the terms of use of Facebook.

Please note that comments expressed on this site do not reflect the official positions of Eagle Mountain. In addition, the appearance of external links on this site does not constitute endorsement of any kind on behalf of Eagle Mountain. Please let us know about any comments or external links you believe violate these guidelines and/or the Eagle Mountain Social Media Users Agreement.

Use of this Facebook page constitutes consent to the terms and conditions of the Eagle Mountain Social Media Users Agreement.